
From: Ruchi Bhatt <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>  
Sent: Friday, 17 September 2021 9:59 AM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Clancy DP 
<Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; Chambers - Lee C <Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au>; Brent Ferguson <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 'Tony Doyle' <tony.doyle@afei.org.au>; 'Shue Yin Lo' 
<shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; peggms24@gmail.com 
Subject: AM2018/26 Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award 2010 - 
Employer Parties' Submission (Part 1) 
 
Dear Associates,  
 
Please find attached a submission that is filed jointly on behalf of the various employer 
organisations appearing in the above proceedings. 
 
We will shortly file the remaining attachments to the submission by way of separate emails, due 
to the cumulative size of the various files. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Ruchi Bhatt 
Principal Adviser – Workplace Relations Policy 

 

51 Walker Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 
T: 02 9466 5513 
M: 0400 395 348 
E: ruchi.bhatt@aigroup.com.au 
www.aigroup.com.au  
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